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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 6 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
31.05.2024 - 11:50 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Age-Group 1

1. BARADULIN, Platon 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 33.28 299
2. WINDISCH, Till Maximilian 12 Region Ostschweiz 33.84 285
3. OLAR DRAGOS, Stefan 12 Romania 34.70 264
4. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 35.07 256
5. TURTURICA, Eric-Ioan 13 Romania 35.75 241
6. AVGUSTINOVIC, Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.23 232
7. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.61 225
8. MARTI, Niklas 12 Schwimmklub Bern 36.84 220
9. OLTEAN, Bogdan 13 Romania 37.42 210

10. THURN, Henri 13 LIMM 38.02 200
11. ZINGRAFF, Anatole 12 LIMM 38.20 198
12. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 38.21 197
13. SALADIN, Til 13 Scsh 39.57 178
14. KOZIKOVAS, Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.83 174
15. NAKTINSKAS, Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 40.58 165
16. HEITMANN, Oskar 12 LIMM 40.72 163
17. WAMPFLER, Timm 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 40.79 162
18. VAUTHIER, Jacques-Eliott 12 Schwimmklub Bern 40.87 161
19. CONSTANTIN VLAD, George 13 Romania 41.18 158
20. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 41.83 150
21. TANTIRIMUDALIGE, Savin 12 LIMM 45.04 120 *
22. STRYZHOV, Nikita 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 49.48 91 *

Age-Group 2

1. BAUMANN, Matteo 10 LIMM 28.90 457
2. HACKNER, Carl-Leopold 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.58 426
3. KRIEG, Quentin 10 SC Thalwil 30.40 393
4. DORFMEISTER, David 10 SV Baar 30.53 388
5. GIRNY, Florian 10 C.N Du Florival 30.90 374
6. DE ANDRADE, Theo 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 31.35 358
7. BOLTRUKEVIC, Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.92 339
8. BAYER, Felix 10 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 31.93 339
9. KHEREDDINE, Yanis 10 LIMM 32.10 333

10. MERCURI, Jack 11 SC Thalwil 32.34 326
11. GEIDEL, Henri 10 Berner Oberland 32.50 321
12. HUTZAL, Samuel 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.65 317
13. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 33.37 297
14. MEYER, Dario 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 33.39 296
15. JERINIC, Aleksa 10 SV Baar 33.63 290
16. STRUNILIN, Nikolai 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 34.07 279
17. GSCHWEND, Silian Lias 10 Biel 34.08 279
18. ANANI, Boukhari 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 34.32 273
19. HUSSAIN, Yahya 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.34 272
20. BORER, Robin 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.46 269
21. TRACHSEL, Ben 11 Scsh 34.87 260
22. HENSEL, Lasse 11 Region Ostschweiz 35.58 245 *
23. TARONE, Tiago 11 LIMM 35.71 242 *
24. CASADO, Noah 10 LIMM 35.83 240 *
25. POURTEHRANI, Kian 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.08 235 *
26. STRASHNOV, Roman 11 Schwimmclub Fricktal 36.42 228 *
27. GARRIDO, Alvaro 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.49 227 *
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 6, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Age-Group 2

Rank YB Time Pts

28. HOFER, Fabian 11 Berner Oberland 37.55 208 *
29. DOMENIG, Aaron 10 Schwimmklub Bern 39.59 177 *

Youth

1. ZAHNER, Ian 08 SC Uster 26.71 579
2. CUENI, Cyrille 08 Biel 26.98 562
3. BRINER, Sven 08 LIMM 27.21 548
4. GENTINA, Vico 09 Region Ostschweiz 27.64 523
5. MITROVIC, Sasa 09 Region Ostschweiz 27.68 520
6. ALFIREVIC, Deny 09 LIMM 27.71 519

REICHENSTEIN, Akira 08 LIMM 27.71 519
8. HARADA, Blake Yuzo 08 Schwimmverein beider Basel 27.93 506
9. STEINHART, Kilian 09 Schwimmklub Bern 27.96 505

10. NECAJEV, Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 28.11 497
11. RYKOV, Vladyslav 08 SC Buelach 28.15 495
12. MADI, Elies 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 28.39 482
13. NOVERRAZ, Pierre 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 28.47 478

FAHRNI, Matteo 09 Schwimmklub Bern 28.47 478
15. DUBS, Gabriel 09 Region Ostschweiz 28.69 467
16. NANTON, Leny 08 Club de natation Delemont 29.08 449
17. NAGYPAL, Levente 09 Region Ostschweiz 29.19 444
18. JAEGY, Julien 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 29.22 442
19. FUEGLISTALER, Tristan 08 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.24 441
20. BURGENER, Ruben 09 Stl 29.32 438
21. KOZHEVNIKOV, Danil 09 SC Uster 29.36 436
22. RADAM, Fabian 08 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 29.46 431
23. DONAS, Maxime 08 Thann Olympic N 29.67 422
24. CANCELA, Alvaro 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 29.69 422
25. KOWAL, Mykhailo 08 SC Winterthur 30.01 408
26. FIALA, Christian Jaro 08 Biel 30.37 394
27. MOS, Stefan Oliver 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 30.75 379
28. SCHELLING, Joel 09 Region Ostschweiz 30.78 378
29. TSCHANZ, Adrian 09 Schwimmklub Bern 31.35 358
30. JAEGER, Cyril 09 SC Thalwil 31.36 358
31. KIRSCH, Michael 08 ASV Horb 31.40 356
32. MUELLER, Benjamin 09 Biel 31.93 339
33. SUTTER, Merlin 08 Biel 32.02 336
34. RYBARCZYK, Leandro 09 Biel 32.76 314
35. BUEHLER, Ben 08 SK Langenthal 32.89 310
36. BELTMAN, Soufian 09 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 32.92 309

OPEN

1. MILADINOV, Josif 03 SC Uster 24.76 727 Q
2. RETZLER, Noah Ruben 05 LIMM 25.44 670 Q
3. SCHEUERMANN, Maximilian 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 25.53 663 Q
4. FELSNER, Stefan 93 SC Aqua Koeln 25.58 659 Q
5. KOPACSI, Peter 06 Stl 25.62 656 Q
6. SAUCY, Gaetan 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 25.94 632 Q
7. ASHTON, Balint 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 26.15 617 Q
8. HERMANN, Ben 00 Biel 26.27 609 Q
9. HOIGNE, Le�onard 05 Schwimmklub Bern 26.28 608 R

10. KITSMARISHVILI, Anton 04 Sirens ASC 26.31 606 R
11. ZAHNER, Ian 08 SC Uster 26.71 579
12. BASILE, Enrico 06 Region Ostschweiz 26.85 570
13. CUENI, Cyrille 08 Biel 26.98 562
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 6, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

14. GERMANN, Gian 06 Stl 27.08 556
15. BRINER, Sven 08 LIMM 27.21 548
16. PATHI, Huba 03 SC Wfr. Muenchen 27.24 546
17. HEYN, Robin 06 SC Uster 27.25 545
18. ROELEN, Roman 00 SC Wfr. Muenchen 27.46 533
19. GUSMINI, Emanuele 07 LIMM 27.47 532
20. SMITH, Benjamin 05 SC Uster 27.56 527
21. STROJNY, Lukas 07 Region Ostschweiz 27.61 524
22. GENTINA, Vico 09 Region Ostschweiz 27.64 523
23. MITROVIC, Sasa 09 Region Ostschweiz 27.68 520
24. MATIAS, Joao 86 Ealing 27.69 520
25. AFFENTRANGER, Robin 04 Schwimmverein beider Basel 27.70 519
26. ALFIREVIC, Deny 09 LIMM 27.71 519

REICHENSTEIN, Akira 08 LIMM 27.71 519
28. HARADA, Blake Yuzo 08 Schwimmverein beider Basel 27.93 506
29. STEINHART, Kilian 09 Schwimmklub Bern 27.96 505
30. STEINHART, Daniel 06 Schwimmklub Bern 28.05 500
31. NECAJEV, Milan 09 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 28.11 497
32. RYKOV, Vladyslav 08 SC Buelach 28.15 495
33. KOEHLER, Eric 07 Stl 28.22 491
34. MADI, Elies 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 28.39 482
35. NOVERRAZ, Pierre 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 28.47 478

FAHRNI, Matteo 09 Schwimmklub Bern 28.47 478
37. BRONNER, Johan 07 C.N Du Florival 28.53 475
38. HOXHA, Olti 06 Club de natation Delemont 28.57 473
39. DUBS, Gabriel 09 Region Ostschweiz 28.69 467

DISERENS, David 05 Biel 28.69 467
41. BAUMANN, Matteo 10 LIMM 28.90 457
42. POKRASS, Denis 04 TPSK 1925 e.V. 28.95 455
43. ANDRE, Eliott 07 Swim Regio Solothurn 28.97 454

MUELLER, Aaron 07 SC Winterthur 28.97 454
45. WEIBEL, Joshua 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.04 450
46. SMALLBONE, Marcus A 72 SC Thalwil 29.06 450
47. NANTON, Leny 08 Club de natation Delemont 29.08 449
48. SCHNYDER, Tobi 07 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 29.10 448
49. NAGYPAL, Levente 09 Region Ostschweiz 29.19 444

HUMMEL, Oliver Christian 04 Stl 29.19 444
51. JAEGY, Julien 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 29.22 442
52. FUEGLISTALER, Tristan 08 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.24 441
53. HERMANN, Neo 06 Biel 29.29 439
54. BURGENER, Ruben 09 Stl 29.32 438
55. KOZHEVNIKOV, Danil 09 SC Uster 29.36 436
56. RADAM, Fabian 08 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 29.46 431
57. HACKNER, Carl-Leopold 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 29.58 426
58. DOTZLER, Marco 00 Schwimmklub Luzern 29.65 423
59. DONAS, Maxime 08 Thann Olympic N 29.67 422
60. ANWARI, Fahim 99 Afghanistan 29.68 422
61. CANCELA, Alvaro 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 29.69 422
62. SALONEN, Tommi, Lauri 05 Stl 29.73 420
63. MCAVOY, Benjamin 03 SC Uster 29.80 417
64. SALADIN, Aurel 07 Scsh 29.94 411
65. KOWAL, Mykhailo 08 SC Winterthur 30.01 408
66. TAULEIGNE, Mathias 07 C.N Du Florival 30.30 397
67. FIALA, Christian Jaro 08 Biel 30.37 394
68. KRIEG, Quentin 10 SC Thalwil 30.40 393
69. DORFMEISTER, David 10 SV Baar 30.53 388
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 6, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

70. MOS, Stefan Oliver 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 30.75 379
71. SCHELLING, Joel 09 Region Ostschweiz 30.78 378
72. GIRNY, Florian 10 C.N Du Florival 30.90 374
73. DE ANDRADE, Theo 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 31.35 358

TSCHANZ, Adrian 09 Schwimmklub Bern 31.35 358
75. JAEGER, Cyril 09 SC Thalwil 31.36 358
76. KIRSCH, Michael 08 ASV Horb 31.40 356
77. IRTEL, Thiemo 77 Schwimmklub Bern 31.79 343
78. BOLTRUKEVIC, Markas 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 31.92 339
79. MUELLER, Benjamin 09 Biel 31.93 339

BAYER, Felix 10 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 31.93 339
81. SUTTER, Merlin 08 Biel 32.02 336
82. KHEREDDINE, Yanis 10 LIMM 32.10 333
83. MERCURI, Jack 11 SC Thalwil 32.34 326
84. GEIDEL, Henri 10 Berner Oberland 32.50 321
85. HUTZAL, Samuel 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 32.65 317
86. RYBARCZYK, Leandro 09 Biel 32.76 314
87. BUEHLER, Ben 08 SK Langenthal 32.89 310
88. BELTMAN, Soufian 09 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 32.92 309
89. BARADULIN, Platon 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 33.28 299
90. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 33.37 297
91. MEYER, Dario 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 33.39 296
92. JERINIC, Aleksa 10 SV Baar 33.63 290
93. WINDISCH, Till Maximilian 12 Region Ostschweiz 33.84 285
94. STRUNILIN, Nikolai 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 34.07 279
95. GSCHWEND, Silian Lias 10 Biel 34.08 279
96. ANANI, Boukhari 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 34.32 273
97. HUSSAIN, Yahya 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 34.34 272
98. BORER, Robin 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 34.46 269
99. OLAR DRAGOS, Stefan 12 Romania 34.70 264

100. TRACHSEL, Ben 11 Scsh 34.87 260
101. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 35.07 256
102. HENSEL, Lasse 11 Region Ostschweiz 35.58 245 *
103. TARONE, Tiago 11 LIMM 35.71 242 *
104. TURTURICA, Eric-Ioan 13 Romania 35.75 241
105. CASADO, Noah 10 LIMM 35.83 240 *
106. POURTEHRANI, Kian 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.08 235 *
107. AVGUSTINOVIC, Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 36.23 232
108. STRASHNOV, Roman 11 Schwimmclub Fricktal 36.42 228 *
109. GARRIDO, Alvaro 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 36.49 227 *
110. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 36.61 225
111. MARTI, Niklas 12 Schwimmklub Bern 36.84 220
112. OLTEAN, Bogdan 13 Romania 37.42 210
113. HOFER, Fabian 11 Berner Oberland 37.55 208 *
114. THURN, Henri 13 LIMM 38.02 200
115. ZINGRAFF, Anatole 12 LIMM 38.20 198
116. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 38.21 197
117. SALADIN, Til 13 Scsh 39.57 178
118. DOMENIG, Aaron 10 Schwimmklub Bern 39.59 177 *
119. KOZIKOVAS, Markas 14 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 39.83 174
120. NAKTINSKAS, Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 40.58 165
121. HEITMANN, Oskar 12 LIMM 40.72 163
122. WAMPFLER, Timm 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 40.79 162
123. VAUTHIER, Jacques-Eliott 12 Schwimmklub Bern 40.87 161
124. CONSTANTIN VLAD, George 13 Romania 41.18 158
125. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 41.83 150
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 6, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts

126. TANTIRIMUDALIGE, Savin 12 LIMM 45.04 120 *
127. STRYZHOV, Nikita 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 49.48 91 *
128. BUSS, Volker 51 Schwimmclub Allschwil 51.41 81

25 - 29 years

1. ANWARI, Fahim 99 Afghanistan 29.68 422

30 - 34 years

1. FELSNER, Stefan 93 SC Aqua Koeln 25.58 659 Q

35 - 39 years

1. MATIAS, Joao 86 Ealing 27.69 520

45 - 49 years

1. IRTEL, Thiemo 77 Schwimmklub Bern 31.79 343

50 - 54 years

1. SMALLBONE, Marcus A 72 SC Thalwil 29.06 450

70 - 74 years

1. BUSS, Volker 51 Schwimmclub Allschwil 51.41 81


